

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11559/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2011 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

WP No.3311/2006

PANDURANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYANKATESH KRISHNARAO MOKATE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 04/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Daga, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence.

Let notice be served both in the usual course
and also by way of dasti service.

In the meantime, the respondents are directed
not to create any third party rights over the land in
question.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar