

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I. A. No. 2 &amp; 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11559/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2011 in WP No.  
3311/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PANDURANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYANKATESH KRISHNARAO MOKATE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,  
substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is  
condoned.

Substitution application is allowed.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to  
file affidavit with proof of service on proposed  
legal representatives of respondent No.2 failing  
which the petition against respondent No.2 shall  
stand dismissed.It is stated that service on respondent  
Nos.6, 7 & heirs of deceased respondent No.2 shall  
be taken dasti. Let it be done.(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.(Veena Khara)  
Court Master