

R
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11559/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2011 in WP No.3311/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PANDURANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYANKATESH KRISHNARAO MOKATE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention and permission
to urge additional facts and grounds and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay C. Daga, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Smitakshi Talukdar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the respondents, four
weeks' time is granted to file the additional documents. Rejoinder,
if any, be filed by the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.
List the matter after six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Poonam Sharma)

Court Master