

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11559/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2011 in W.P. No.3311/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PANDURANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYANKATESH KRISHNARAO MOKATE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T, intervention, permission to urge additional facts and grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.C. Daga, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Order dated 16.12.2013 has not been complied with.

As prayed for, time till 15.01.2014 is granted to comply with the same subject to deposit of further cost of Rs. 10,000/- with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

Four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, thereafter.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|
|