

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4384/2014

PANDURANG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VYANKATESH KRISHNARAO MOKATE . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 87124/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 87125/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 447/2021 in C.A. No. 4384/2014 (III)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.87543/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 87543/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Sandhi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.  
Mr. Omkar J. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.D. No. 42636 of 2022

Application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 1 and 7 is allowed  
at the risk of the appellant.

Let amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

I.A.D. No. 42634 of 2022

The learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 6 has no objection to the application being allowed as the applicant(s) have already filed an application to intervene and now by this application, a request been made to implead them as party respondents.

The application is, accordingly, allowed.

Let amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

I.A.D. No. 42637 of 2022

Issue notice.

Mr. R. P. Goyal and Mr. Sachin Patil, accept notice on behalf of the non-applicants.

Let reply to the application be filed within four weeks.

List the matter after six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER